



Press Release

HOCHTIEF continues to be a sector leader in sustainability

Dow Jones Sustainability Index inclusion for the 18th year running

Further award for HOCHTIEF's sustainability course: For the 18th year in a row, the Group has been included in the internationally renowned Dow Jones Sustainability World Index. HOCHTIEF achieved top positions in the S&P Global ranking, particularly in the area of business/governance. HOCHTIEF also improved in key environmental and social issues, such as biodiversity and water management, as well as occupational safety and human rights.

"We are convinced that economic success and sustainable action belong together. That is why we have set ourselves ambitious ESG goals, which we are pursuing with vigor," says HOCHTIEF Executive Board member and Chief Sustainability Officer Martina Steffen. HOCHTIEF has decided to make a company-specific contribution to supporting the Paris Climate Agreement. The Group aims to become climate-neutral by 2045 whilst delivering circular economy solutions.

The Dow Jones Sustainability World Index is one of the best-known sustainability indices and comprises the world's leading companies in the area of sustainability, which are determined by S&P Global as part of the Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA). It represents the top 10% of the largest 2,500 companies in the S&P Global BMI benchmark on the basis of long-term economic, environmental and social criteria.

HOCHTIEF is an engineering-led global infrastructure group with leading positions across its core activities of construction, services and concessions/public-private partnerships (PPP) focused on Australia, North America and Europe. With around 37,000 employees and a sales volume of more than EUR 26 billion in 2022, HOCHTIEF's global presence is focused on developed markets. Via CIMIC, the Group is market leader in Australia. In the USA, HOCHTIEF is the No. 1 general builder via Turner. Flatiron ranks among the most important players in the field of civil works, mainly in transportation infrastructure. HOCHTIEF owns a 20% stake in Abertis, the leading international toll road operator. Thanks to its commitment to sustainability, HOCHTIEF has been listed in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indexes since 2006. Further information is available at https://www.hochtief.com/news-media

CORPORATE-COMMUNICATIONS

Contact: Martin Bommersheim

Alfredstraße 236 45133 Essen, Germany Tel.: +49 201 824-2642 presse@hochtief.de

Page 1 of 1 12/19/2023